

Erratablad

Page 23: Table 5:

Lifetime multiple violence, young women: school setting: 22(20-24) should be 17(15-19), youth health center (national): 30(28-32) should be 23 (21-24) and youth health center (local): 31(26-36) should be 24(19-28). P value 0.002 should be $p=0.07$

Lifetime multiple violence, young men: school setting: 19(17-21) should be 13(12-15), youth health center (national): 35(32-38) should be 24(21-26) and youth health center (local): 35(27-43) should be 23(16-30).

Page 24: “proportional Venn diagram” should be “Venn diagram”

Page 26: Table 7:

2 or 3 types of lifetime violence: 22% in females and 19% in males should be 17% respectively 13%.

In the text underneath the table: the percentage of females multiple victimized 22% in females and 19% in males should be 17% respectively 13%.

Page 29: Table 10:

Upper secondary school, vocational programme in females: 49% should be 50%.

≥ 2 types of lifetime violence: 28% in females and 24% in male should 21% respectively 16%.

Page 29: Table 11:

Lifetime multiple violence, first intercourse ≤ 14 y: 42% in women and 33% in men should be 31% respectively 21%, ≥ 3 sex partners past year: 47% in women and 39% in men should be 36 respectively 25%, pregnancy: 56% in women and 45% in men should be 47 respectively 26%, Chlamydia infection:

50 % in women and 44 % in men should be 36 respectively 29%.

Paper III:

Page 1: The percentages of multiple victimisation (28% vs. 24%) should be changed into (21% vs.16%).

Page 6: Results: The same changes as above.

Page 7: Table 2: The same changes for 2-3 types of lifetime violence 28% for females and 24% for males should be changed into 21 respectively 16%.

The percentage of female in upper secondary school, vocational programme, should in women be changed from 49 to 50 %.

Page 9: table 3: Lifetime multiple violence, first intercourse \leq 14 y: 42% in women and 33% in men should be 31% respectively 21%, \geq 3 sex partners past year: 47% in women and 39% in men should be 36 respectively 25%, pregnancy: 56% in women and 45% in men should be 47 respectively 26%, Chlamydia infection: 50 % in women and 44 % in men should be 36 respectively 29%. Immigrant status, \geq 3 sex partners past year: 4.5 % in men should be 21%.

Paper IV:

Page 1: The percentages of multiple victimisation (22 vs 19%) should be changed into (17% vs 13%)

Page 5, last line: The same changes as above in the section on Results in the text.

Page 6: Table 1: 2 or 3 types of lifetime violence: 22% in females and 19% in males should be 17% respectively 13%.